[For immediate release]



DIT Group Limited

(Stock code: 726. HK)

DIT Group receives "Best Industrial Manufacturing Company" award Strive to become a leading solution provider for smart buildings

(7 January 2021, Hong Kong) **DIT Group Limited** ("DIT" or the "Group", SEHK stock code: 726), an innovative high-tech company specializing businesses in the whole value chain of prefabricated construction in the People's Republic of China ("PRC"), is pleased to announce that the Group has received the "Best Industrial Manufacturing Company" award in the fifth "Golden Hong Kong Stocks Awards", highlighting the recognition from the market of the Group's achievements.

The fifth "Golden Hong Kong Stocks Awards" is jointly organized by the renowned mainland stock information websites zhitongcaijing.com and 10jqka.com. The "Best Industrial Manufacturing Company" aims to commend a Hong Kong-listed industrial manufacturing company that has a healthy corporate governance, a prominent industry position and a sound core business, and can provide investors with continuous and stable returns. DIT Group won the "Best Industrial Manufacturing Company" award, reflecting the acknowledgement from industry stakeholders and investors in the sector. The professional judging panel of the awards evaluates the competing companies according to their business development, industry status, corporate governance, business model, market influence and capital market performance during the past year. Final winners of the awards are chosen with corresponding weighting of votes from the public.

DIT Group's chief executive officer and executive director Guo Weiqiang said, "DIT Group is honored to be awarded the 'Best Industrial Manufacturing Company' award, it is a recognition of the Group by the professional sector, which is indeed a great encouragement. The Group has always adhered to the development strategy of 'leading in technology', we have the world-leading six core technology systems in the industry, and mastered core technologies such as BIM, Internet of Things, big data, and artificial intelligence in the field of smart buildings. Meanwhile, the Group also has more than 1,700 patents of various types, and the number of patents has been ranked first in the domestic industry for five consecutive years. Looking ahead, our business will cover design, prefabricated construction smart manufacturing, landscaping services and decoration, serving the entire life cycle of prefabricated construction, and strive to become a leading solution provider for smart buildings."

- Cont'd -



Caption: DIT Group receives "Best Industrial Manufacturing Company" award

- End -

About DIT Group Limited

Headquartered in Changsha and Zhengzhou China, DIT Group Limited is an innovative high-tech enterprise that specializes in businesses throughout the entire value chain of prefabricated construction (PC). The company is listed on the main board of the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (stock code: 726.HK), and is also the first listed company in China's PC industry.

The Group promotes the modernization of construction industry, and its businesses cover the entire value chain of the PC industry, including R&D, PC components manufacturing, franchise and consultation of PC plants, and manufacturing of intelligent PC equipment. The Group has already set up several smart PC equipment plants nationwide. It runs fifteen self-operated PC plants and several plants owned and operated by franchisees.

By adopting the world's first business model of combining engineering, manufacture, procurement and construction (EMPC), which is created by Drawin Group, DIT Group has been widely recognized by its clients for its technology and products. DIT Group has green construction industrial parks in over 45 cities in 22 provinces nationwide, providing service for projects under construction with a total site area of 6 million square meters in China.

For further information, please contact: DIT Group Limited

Ms. Vanessa Sun Senior Investor Relations Manager Email:

vanessa.sun@cmdrawin.com

iPR Ogilvy Limited

Tina Law / Shana Li

Tel: (852) 2136 6181 / 3920 7649

Email: dit@iprogilvy.com

